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2016 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs 2015 Import Volume of Walnuts by Country and Share

2016(a) 2015(b) 2016(a) a/b 2015
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Jan.-Nov.* Jan.-Dec.

Jan 1,297,516 1,165,298 1,093,004 1,630,428 118.7 71.5
Feb. 1,450,313 1,204,950 930,731 1,325,252 155.8 90.9 Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Mar. 1,549,369 1,180,820 926,166 1,356,970 167.3 87.0 Kg (%) Kg (%) Kg (%)
Apr. 1,588,543 1,162,416 1,471,652 2,063,946 107.9 56.3 USA 15,289,991 96.8 12,445,639 95.7 122.9 13,194,408 97.0
May. 2,174,302 1,527,209 2,002,095 2,700,533 108.6 56.6 France 23,562 0.15 24,322 0.19 96.9 24,322 0.25
Jun. 1,764,438 1,217,943 2,189,550 2,886,344 80.6 42.2 Chile 234,726 1.49 256,634 1.97 91.5 275,134 0.20
Jul. 1,430,530 978,133 912,668 1,252,085 156.7 78.1 China 168,987 1.07 248,470 1.91 68.0 267,585 2.50
Aug. 1,371,454 933,178 894,318 1,227,911 153.4 76.0 Pakistan 0 0.00 0 0.00 - 100 0.00
Sep. 812,337 552,946 585,030 775,052 138.9 71.3 Turkey 960 0.01 8,420 0.06 11.4 8,420 0.10
Oct. 561,581 401,681 719,838 894,912 78.0 44.9 Australia 77,942 0.49 9,700 0.07 803.5 9,700 0.00
Nov. 1,289,608 923,637 720,587 829,919 179.0 111.3 Romania 109 0.00 9,000 0.07 1.2 9,000 0.00
Dec. 748,769 755,737 Total 15,796,277 100.0 13,002,185 100.0 121.5 13,788,669 100.0
Jan.-Nov.* 15,289,991 11,248,211 12,445,639 16,943,352 122.9 66.4
Total 15,289,991 11,248,211 13,194,408 17,699,089 - - Import Value of Walnuts by Country and Share

Import Price of Walnuts from USA per KG 2016(a) a/b 2015
Jan.-Nov.* Jan.-Dec.

2016(a) 2015(b) a/b
Month (YEN/Kg) (YEN/Kg) (%) Value Share Value Share Value Share
Jan 898 1,492 60.2 YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Feb. 831 1,424 58.3 USA 11,248,211 95.9 16,943,352 95.7 66.4 17,699,089 95.6
Mar. 762 1,465 52.0 France 32,569 0.28 35,117 0.20 92.7 35,117 0.19
Apr. 732 1,402 52.2 Chile 186,335 1.59 355,968 2.01 52.3 381,412 2.06
May. 702 1,349 52.1 China 163,990 1.40 336,838 1.90 48.7 361,196 1.95
Jun. 690 1,318 52.4 Pakistan 0 0.00 0 0.00 - 231 0.00
Jul. 684 1,372 49.8 Turkey 1,970 0.02 17,931 0.10 11.0 17,931 0.10
Aug. 680 1,373 49.6 Australia 91,728 0.78 12,177 0.07 753.3 12,177 0.07
Sep. 681 1,325 51.4 Romania 290 0.00 11,449 0.06 2.5 11,449 0.06
Oct. 715 1,243 57.5 Total 11,725,093 100.0 17,712,832 100.0 66.2 18,518,602 100.0
Nov. 716 1,152 62.2
Dec. 1,009 Import Price of Walnuts per Kg by Country
Jan.-Nov.*Ave. 736 1,361 54.0
Jan.-Dec. Ave. 1,341 a/b

SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
*Figures are from quick report. USA 54.0
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2016 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs 2015 Import Volume of Walnut by Country and Share

2016(a) 2015(b) a/b
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Jan.-Nov.* Jan.-Dec.

Jan 0 0 0 0 - -
Feb. 0 0 0 0 - - Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Mar. 0 0 0 0 - - KG (%) KG (%) KG (%)
Apr. 0 0 0 0 - - USA 0 - 0 - - 0 -
May. 0 0 0 0 - - TOTAL 0 - 0 - - 0 -
Jun. 0 0 0 0 - -
Jul. 0 0 0 0 - - Import Value of Walnut by Country and Share
Aug. 0 0 0 0 - -
Sep. 0 0 0 0 - - a/b
Oct. 0 0 0 0 - - Jan.-Nov.*

Nov. 0 0 0 0 - -
Dec. 0 0 Value Share Value Share Value Share
Jan.-Nov.* 0 0 0 0 - - YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Total 0 0 - - USA 0 - 0 - - 0 -

Total 0 - 0 - - 0 -

Import Price of Walnut from USA per Kg Import Price of Walnut per Kg by Country

2016(a) 2015(b) a/b 2016(a) a/b
Month (YEN/KG) (YEN/KG) (%)
Jan - - - (YEN/KG)
Feb. - - - USA - - -
Mar. - - - Average - - -
Apr. - - - SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
May. - - -
Jun. - - -
Jul. - - -
Aug. - - -
Sep. - - -
Oct. - - -
Nov. - - -
Dec. -
Jan.-Nov.*Ave. - - -
Jan-Dec Ave -
SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
*Figures are from quick report.
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FY2017 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs FY2016 Import Volume of Walnuts by Country and Share

2016/2017 2015/2016 2015/2016 FY16/15(%) 2015/2016
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Sep.-Nov.* Sep.-Aug.

Sep. 812,337 552,946 585,030 775,052 138.9 71.3
Oct. 561,581 401,306 719,838 894,912 78.0 44.8 Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Nov. 1,289,608 923,637 720,587 829,919 179.0 111.3 Kg (%) Kg (%) Kg (%)
Dec. 748,769 755,737 USA 2,663,526 93.9 2,025,455 91.9 131.5 15,400,689 96.6
Jan. 1,297,516 1,165,298 France 2,225 0.08 2,450 0.11 90.8 23,787 0.15
Feb. 1,450,313 1,204,950 Chile 126,170 4.45 136,080 6.17 92.7 263,136 1.65
Mar. 1,549,369 1,180,820 China 31,514 1.11 28,017 1.27 112.5 184,605 1.16
Apr. 1,588,543 1,162,416 Australia 13,440 0.47 9,700 0.44 138.6 74,202 0.47
May 2,174,302 1,527,209 Pakistan 0 0.00 0 0.00 - 100 0.00
Jun. 1,764,438 1,217,943 Turkey 0 0.00 2,580 0.12 0.0 3,540 0.02
Jul. 1,430,530 978,133 Romania 0 0.00 0 0.00 - 109 0.00
Aug. 1,371,454 933,178 Total 2,836,875 100.0 2,204,282 100.0 128.7 15,950,168 100.0
Sep.-Nov.* 2,663,526 1,878,264 2,025,455 2,499,883 131.5 75.1
Sep. -Aug. Total 15,400,689 12,625,567 Import Value of Walnuts by Country and Share

Import Price of Walnuts from USA per KG 2016/2017 FY16/15(%) 2015/2016
Sep.-Nov.* Sep.-Aug.

2016/2017 2015/2016 FY16/15(%)
(YEN/Kg) (YEN/Kg) (%) Value Share Value Share Value Share

Sep. 681 1,325 51.4 YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Oct. 715 1,243 57.5 USA 1,878,264 93.2 2,499,883 91.2 75.1 12,625,567 95.2
Nov. 716 1,152 62.2 France 2,712 0.13 3,572 0.13 75.9 33,429 0.25
Dec. 1,009  Chile 91,527 4.54 186,286 6.79 49.1 306,538 2.31
Jan. 898  China 26,865 1.33 34,536 1.26 77.8 196,019 1.48
Feb. 831  Australia 15,981 0.79 12,177 0.44 131.2 87,924 0.66
Mar. 762  Pakistan 0 0.00 0 0.00 - 2,310 0.02
Apr. 732  Turkey 0 0.00 5,932 0.22 0.0 7,902 0.06
May 702  Romania 0 0.00 0 0.00 - 290 0.00
Jun. 690  Total 2,015,349 100.0 2,742,386 100.0 73.5 13,259,979 100.0
Jul. 684  
Aug. 680  Import Price of Walnuts per Kg by Country
Sep.-Nov.*Ave. 705 1,234 57.1
Sep.-Aug. Ave. 820 FY16/15(%)
SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

*Figures are from quick report.
USA 57.1
France 188.4
Chile 53.0
China 81.2
Australia 94.7
Pakistan -
Turkey -
Romania -
Average 57.1
SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
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FY2017 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs FY2016 Import Volume of Walnut by Country and Share

2016/2017 2015/2016 FY16/15(%)
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Sep.-Nov.* Sep.-Aug.

Sep. 0 0 0 0 - -
Oct. 0 0 0 0 - - Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Nov. 0 0 0 0 - - KG (%) KG (%) KG (%)
Dec. 0 0 0 - USA 0 - 0 - - 0 -
Jan. 0 0 0 - Total 0 - 0 - - 0 -
Feb. 0 0 0 -
Mar. 0 0 0 - Import Value of Walnut by Country and Share
Apr. 0 0 0 -
May 0 0 0 - FY16/15(%)
Jun. 0 0 0 - Sep.-Nov.*
Jul. 0 0 0 -
Aug. 0 0 0 - Value Share Value Share Value Share
Sep.-Nov.* 0 0 0 0 - - YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Sep. -Aug. Total 0 0 0 - - USA 0 - 0 - - 0 -

Total 0 - 0 - - 0 -
Import Price of Walnut from USA per Kg

Import Price of Walnut per Kg by Country

2016/2017 2015/2016 FY16/15(%)
(YEN/KG) (YEN/KG) (%) 2016/2017 FY16/15(%)

Sep. - - -
Oct. - - - (YEN/KG)
Nov. - - - USA -
Dec. - - Average -
Jan. - -
Feb. - -
Mar. - -
Apr. - -
May - -
Jun. - -
Jul. - -
Aug. - -
Sep.-Nov.*Ave. - - -
Sep.-Aug. Ave. -

SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
*Figures are from quick report.
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(%)
Sep.-Aug.

(YEN/KG) (YEN/KG)
- - -
- - -


